OVERVIEW COMPLIANCE OFFICERS

International

1. Chief compliance officer
HES GROUP Name and contact details
CHIEF Remco van der Veer
COMPLIANCE Tel.: +316 2563 31 57
OFFICER HES Email: r.vanderveer@hesinternational.eu
GROUP

2. Local compliance officers
TERMINAL Name and contact details
HES BOTLEK Petra de Bruyn
TANK TERMINAL Tel.: +31 10 231 0341 / +31 6 4634 4422
(BITUMEN) Email: p.de.bruyn@hesinternational.eu
HES GDYNIA Kamila Majkowska

BULK TERMINAL

Tel.: +48 885 640 184
Email: K.Majkowska@hesinternational.eu

HES
WILHELMSHAVEN
TANK TERMINAL

Cord Wilhelm
Tel.: +49 4421 509 405 / +49 170 55 88 164
Email: c.wilhelm@hesinternational.eu

HES MED
TERMINALS

Frédéric Pellegrin
Tel.: +33 486 179 581 / +33 629 11 5025
Email: fpellegrin@sosersid.com

HES DILLINGEN
BULK TERMINAL

Noél Frehis
Tel.: +32 486 60 62 20
Email: noel.frehis@somef.be

EMO - Marcel Schaap
ROTTERDAM Tel.: +31 6 1645 6068
Email: m.schaap@emao.nl
EBS — Sven Noordermeer
ROTTERDAM Tel.: +31 181 258 391 / +31 6 1002 7892

Email: s.noordermeer@ebsbulk.nl
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OVET —
TERNEUZEN &

Edo Koole
Tel.: 431 11567 6711 / +31 6 1355 2690

VLISSINGEN Email: ekoole@ovet.nl
HES BULK Remco Retera
TERMINAL Tel.: +31 6 5892 2803
AMSTERDAM Email: r.retera@hesinternational.eu
SOMEF — LIEGE Noél Frehis
(JV) Tel.: +32 486 60 62 20
Email: noel.frehis@somef.be
DESCHIETER — Brice Leblud
MONS Tel.: +32 65 400 303 / +32 65 400 309

Email: brice.leblud@deschieter.be
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